Technical enquiries email: mk@murata-ps.com, tel: +44 (0)1908 615232
NNL05 Series
Non-Isolated DC/DC Converters
2010-02-08 KDC_NNL05.E01  Page 1 of 10
For full details go to

(UL) to UL60950, fi le number E179522 applies.
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code1
Input Voltage Output Voltage
Output Current User Select
Voltage
Effi ciency
Min. Load Full Load
V (nom.) V A A VOUT % (Min.)
NNL05-9C2 4
Adjustable
between
0.75 & 3.3
0 5.0
0.75 78
1.2 83
1.5 85
1.8 87
2.5 90
3.3 94
NNL05-10C2 12
Adjustable
between
0.75 & 5.0
0 5.0
0.75 71
1.2 78
1.5 80
1.8 83
2.5 85
3.3 87
5.0 90
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS1
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Voltage range
NNL05-9C VOUT < 2.75V 3.0 5.5
VNNL05-9C VOUT > 3.0V 4.0 5.5
NNL05-10C 10.0 14.0
Under voltage lock out
NNL05-9C
Turn on threshold 2.11
V